PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3160492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD A BUCHER	12/05/2014
FRANK J CYGLER	11/26/2014
WILLIAM J REILLY	12/01/2014
LAWRENCE W THAU JR	11/26/2014
YI LIU	11/28/2014
ROBERT BALLARD	11/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: VICTAULIC COMPANY	
Street Address: 4901 KESSLERSVILLE ROAD	
City:	EASTON
State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14554604			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366400 oliff@oliff.com Email: **OLIFF PLC Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 277 S. WASHINGTON ST.

Address Line 2: STE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154292.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNDI RACINE
SIGNATURE:	/CYNDI RACINE/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2014

Total Attachments: 2

503113884

REEL: 034576 FRAME: 0745

PATENT

source=154292_01_12.23.14 Assignment#page1.tif source=154292_01_12.23.14 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034576 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Richard A. BUCHER	(2)	Frank J. CYGLER
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	William J. REILLY	(4)	Lawrence W. THAU, Jr.
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	Yi LIU	(6)	Robert BALLARD
		(7)		(8)	
(9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	the und		cy of which are nd set over to	er good and valuable consideration paid to each of hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to
	•	the ent inventi continu	ire right, title and interest for the U ion, and in all applications for pater	nited States of . nt including any reissue applica	eirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, tion(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	DRY SPRINKLER		***************************************
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 154292.01),	filed on even date herewith or as
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number New	U.S. Patent Ap	plication
	Identification for	F. 1			
	filed applications	filed			pplication and/or patent for the invention and als
entire ii this ass	aterest herein assigned, and ignment is binding on Assi 6) Each undersigned her ry or desirable in order to c	that he or gnor and A: eby grants comply with	she has not executed, and will not ssignor's heirs, successors, assigns the firm of OLJFF PLC the power	execute, any a s and legal repr to insert on this tent and Traden	assignment any further identification that may based of the for recordation of this document.
				—— J	
	15/0/1/			The state of the s	
Date	12/3/19	pr.	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	11/24//	1	Inventor Signature	_/1//	(SEAL)
Date	12/1/14		Inventor Signature 🗡	MAR	can fill (SEAL)
Date	11/26/19		Inventor Signature	are	while (SBAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	11/26/14		Inventor Signature	JUS,	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	<i>Y</i>	(SEAL)
Date	-		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
neither	This assignment should p then it should be signed be	referably b efore at leas	e signed before: (a) a Notary Publ st two witnesses who also sign her	ic if within the	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.
Date			Witness		
Data			Witness		

PATENT REEL: 034576 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Richard A. BUCHER	(2)	Frank J. CYGLER
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	William J. REILLY	(4)	Lawrence W. THAU, Jr.
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	Yi LIU	(6)	Robert BALLARD
		(7)		(8)	
	•	the und	ideration of the sum of one dolle ersigned, the receipt and sufficie and hereby does assign, transfer	ency of which are I	good and valuable consideration paid to each of hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	VICTAULIC COMPANY		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	4901 Kesslersville Road, East	ton, PA 18040-67	'14
		the enti inventio continu	re right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for pa	United States of A tent including any nd reissue applicat	eirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, ion(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	DRY SPRINKLER		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(After)	ney Docket No. 154292.01)	filed on even date herewith or as
		(zactori	154252.01		mod on over date nerowith of do
(12)	Alternative Identification for	(12)	U.S. Application Number No	ew U.S. Patent Ap	plication
	filed applications	filed			
reexami resulting entire in this assi	r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unition 5) Each undersigned authority from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and tignment is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned hereity or desirable in order to contact the said and the said a	onal Converse to perform the States or izes and the said A that he or a nor and As on grants to mply with	ention for Protection of Industrum all affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the estimate, as Assignee of the enthe has not executed, and will not signor's heirs, successors, assigner of OLIFF PLC the power.	ial Property or sin ay be necessary to the U.S. Patent and fre interest, and co of execute, any ag ins and legal repre or to insert on this Patent and Tradem	o obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or d Trademark Office to issue any and all patents ovenants that he or she has full right to convey the prement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that isentatives. assignment any further identification that may be lark Office for recordation of this document.
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	,		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	0014.11.	28	Inventor Signature		de la (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	M. A.		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
neither,			e signed before: (a) a Notary Pu t two witnesses who also sign h	ere:	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
Date	2014.11.28		Witness	Chu	unlei chem
Date	2014.1128	1	Witness		Ny

RECORDED: 12/23/2014

PATENT REEL: 034576 FRAME: 0748